	*	FORM PTO-1595	12-07-2005	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
		©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP		OT			
		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103132317	document.			
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Naoyuki NAGAO Hideki ONISHI Kenichi FUJITA Shinichi KATAYAMA Akihiro MATSUNAGA	- 1 925   7	document.			
	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
		FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED 3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, 141-8630 J					
1111 05111	3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): November	Merger Change of Name 15, 2005				
	4.	OR	d together with a new application dafter filing of the application:	n.			
	5.	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docke	ing document should be mailed et: <u>1713.1039</u>			
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		plication in Assignment)			
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	(Any underpayment is authorize				
	H. J	. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010	W/Sher	November 30, 2005			
		ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
			Total number	of pages including cover shee			

12/01/2005 JBALINAN 00000042 11289411 04 FC:8021 40.00 UP

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

			Docket No
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	to the under	signed inventor(s) (hereinaf	S&H 2/01
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITE	D		
3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Shin	agawa-k	u, Tokyo 141-8630	) Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is I ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and i (Title of Invention)			SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
CONSOLE DEVICE AND RACK-MOU	NT SYST	EM	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		and/or for which appli	cation for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;			f STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the reissue or reexamination application based thereon, any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "sai The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sai which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab including in the preparation and prosecution of said neexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all pa sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evide	for the full te id application d ASSIGNEI le or expedie application (silitigation or opers, including	rm or terms for which the s n(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). E and without charge to but nt, for securing, maintainings) and the issuance of said I other legal proceeding which	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts g and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, h may arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their si (Date)	
Naoyuki Nagao  Naoyuki Nagao	Nove	mber 15, 2005	Saeko Daikoku
2) Hideki Grishi Hideki Onishi	Nove	mber 15, 2005	Saeko Daikoku
3) <u>Kenichi Tujita</u> Kenichi Fujita	Nove	mber 15, 2005	Saeko Daikoku
4) Shinichi Katanana Shinichi Katayama	Nove	mber 15, 2005	Saeko Daikoku
5) <u>Akihiro Matsunaga</u> Akihiro Matsunaga	Nove	mber 15, 2005	Saeko Daikoku

**RECORDED: 11/30/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0457